SCHUBERT • GALLAGHER



Tyler • Mulcahey

121 SOUTH BROAD STREET, 20TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107-4533

> PHONE: 215.569.3535 FAX: 215.557.7426 WWW.SGTMLAW.COM

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr. Also Member of New York Bar Direct Dial No.: (215) 587-0107 e-mail: rmulcahey@sgtmlaw.com

March 24, 2014

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Gentle Giant Moving Company (DC), LLC t/d/b/a Gentle Giant Moving and Storage PUC Docket No. A-2013-2393811

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that this office represents the above-captioned Applicant. Accordingly, I enclose herewith a Restrictive Amendment and Withdrawal of Protest Stipulation addressing the concerns of one of the Protestants, Hoy Transfer, Inc.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosures by time-stamping the enclosed copy of this letter and returning to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Sincerely

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr.

RTMJR/mae Enclosures

cc: Gentle Giant Moving (DC), LLC (w/encls.)

William A. Gray, Esq. (w/encls.)
William H.R. Casey, Esq. (w/encls.)

PLECET AND: 39
PLECETARY'S BUREA

DOCKET NO. A-2013-2393811

GENTLE GIANT MOVING COMPANY (DC), LLC 1/d/b/a GENTLE GIANT MOVING & STORAGE

RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT AND WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST STIPULATION

1. Gentle Giant Moving Company (DC), LLC t/d/b/a Gentle Giant Moving & Storage hereby restrictively amends the above application to read as follows:

> Household goods in use, between points in the City and County of Philadelphia and the Counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware and Montgomery and from said counties to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

Subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service to or from points in Centre County.

- 2. Based upon the foregoing Restrictive Amendment and conditioned upon the acceptance of the Restrictive Amendment by the Commission and any grant of authority being consistent with the Restrictive Amendment, the Protestant set forth in Appendix "A" hereby withdraws its protest.
- The Protestant will remain a party of record for purposes of receiving copies of all 3. notices and orders issued in this proceeding.

Dated this 21 of March, 2014

Gentle Giant Moving Company (DC), LLC, t/d/b/a Gentle Giant Moxing & Storage

Richard T. Mulcahey, Jr.

/134755

Before the PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. A-2013-2393811

GENTLE GIANT MOVING COMPANY (DC), LLC, t/d/b/a GENTLE GIANT MOVING & STORAGE

APPENDIX "A"

WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST STIPULATION

Protestant, Hoy Transfer, Inc. hereby withdraws its protest to the above-captioned application based upon the Restrictive Amendment and conditioned upon the acceptance of the Restrictive Amendment by the Commission and any grant of authority being consistent with the Restrictive Amendment to which this Withdrawal of Protest Stipulation is attached.

Dated

Ву:___

William A. Gray

Attorney for the Protestant Hoy Transfer, Inc. and

/134755





TO:

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

2014 MAR 26 AM 10: 40

RECEIVED